
CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

First Name Last Name Title Company E-mail Phone Address

Gary Bucello
SVP Sales

Active Health gbucello@activehealth.com 703.995.6395

14155 Newbrook Drive, Suite 400

Chantilly, VA 20151

Jennifer Briggs Manager-Operations Advocate Medical Group Jennifer.briggs2@advocatehealth.com O: 773.295.3173

8550 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 650

Chicago, IL 60631

Becky Carlstrom Client Coordinator Advocate Medical Group Rebecca.carlstrom@advocatehealth.com 773-295-3156

8550 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 650

Chicago, IL 60631

Robert Miller Sales Vice President BlueCross BlueShield of Illinois robert_miller@bcbsil.com

P: 312.653.8069

C: 312.952.2634

300 E. Randolph St.

Chicago, IL 60601

Sandra Drake Account Manager CS Insurance Strategies sdrake@csstrategy.com

P: 312-566-6947

C: 312-882-5297

150 N. Michigan Ave, Suir 2400

Chicago, IL 60601

Laura Calixte President / CEO

Electronic Processing of North 

America laura@epnallc.com

O: 847-859-6002

C:  847-331-4700

1703 Central Street

Evanston, IL 60201

Sam Salbi President / CEO Fit Lyfe ssalbi@gofitlyfe.com

D: 847-598-2591

C: 847-922-9229

1221 Business Center Drive

Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Jeremy Selsky Director-Field Sales Humana Jselsky@humana.com

T 312.441.5323

C 630.360.1479

Garth Reynolds Executive Director Illinois Pharmacisit Association greynolds@ipha.org

217-522-7300 #205

C: 217-415-7204

204 W. Cook Street

Springfield, IL 62704

Joe Healy Liuna 312-841-1092

3841 S. Halsted

Chicago, IL

Charles Smith Method Health csmith@myhealthmethod.com 312-730-2920

150 N. Michigan Ave, Suir 2400

Chicago, IL 60601

Mark Walters Method Health mwalters@myhealthmethod.com 301-803-9574

150 N. Michigan Ave, Suir 2400

Chicago, IL 60601

Mira Levine Client Manager Optimity mlevine@myoptimity.com 647-876-4549 www.myoptimity.com/corporatewellness

Paula Sheehan Account Manager Sharecare, Inc. paula.sheehan@sharecare.com 630-258-1058 www.sharecare.com

Project Name: Request for Proposals (RFP) for City of Chicago Employee Wellness Program    

Specification No: 726063                                                                                  

Lead Department: Department of Finance  

Conference Date: Thursday, May 9, 2019 at 12:30 P.M.                                     

Conference Location: City Hall, Room 1103 
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Peter Zambrano

Senior Director, National 

Programs Staywell pzambrano@staywell.com 612-868-6563 staywell.com

Anthony Schaner Director, Account Management Telligen Aschaner@telligen.com 515-558-5209

1776 West Lakes Pkwy

West Des Moines, Iowa 50266

Doug Ventling VP, Health & Well-Being
Telligen DVentling@telligen.com 515-283-8430

1776 West Lakes Pkwy

West Des Moines, Iowa 50266

Rachel Grossman

RSD, Public Sector Employer 

Solutions Virgin Pulse Rachel.grossman@virginpulse.com (206) 550-3133

virginpulse.com

virginpulse.com/global-challenge

Becky Meskill Proposal Writer Well Right rmeskill@wellright.com

O:  312-789-4553

C:  708-257-9717 www.wellright.com

Margaret Raiche

Vice President, National 

Business Development WellSpark Health Mraiche@WellSparkHealth.com 952-715-9007 

175 Scott Swamp Road

Farmington, CT  06032

Tom Drennan 

Director, Life Solutions Account 

Management Work Partners drennantp@workpartners.com 412-454-8811

U.S. Steel Tower, 7th Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Deborah Winter

Sales and Business Development 

Executive Work Partners winterda@upmc.edu 

P: 412.454.5976 

C:  724-683-0584

U.S. Steel Tower, 7th Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Arlene Ortiz-Cruz Deputy Director

City of Chicago Department of 

Finance Arlene.Ortiz-Cruz@cityofchicago.org 312-744-6725

333 S. State St.

Chicago, IL

Daniel Ashley Asst. Benefits Manager

City of Chicago Department of 

Finance Daniel.Asley@cityofchicago.org 312-744-6738

333 S. State St., Room 400

Chicago, IL

Steve Sakai Contracts Coordinator

City of Chicago Department of 

Finance Steven.Sakai@cityofchicago.org 312-744-2894

121 N. Lasalle St., Room 700

Chicago, IL 60602

Carol Hamburger Managing Deputy Comptroller

City of Chicago Department of 

Finance Carol.Hamburger@cityofchicago.org 312-744-8982

121 N. Lasalle St., Room 700

Chicago, IL 60602

Barb Molloy City Consultant Molloy Consulting barb@molloyconsulting.com

Beverly Hill City Consultant Molloy Consulting bev@molloyconsulting.com

Jana Williams Senior Procurement Specialist

City of Chicago Department of 

Procurement Services Jana.Williams@cityofchicago.org 312-744-7902

121 N. Lasalle St., Room 806

Chicago, IL 60602
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